

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	230	182	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Spe	cial Action			Status:	Passed		
File created:	2/16	/2023			In control:	Council		
On agenda:	2/23	/2023			Final action:	2/23/2023		
Title:	Spo	Sponsor: Councilmember Lee Barnes, Jr.						
	RESOLUTION - Declaring the week of February 19, 2023, as Engineer's Week in Kansas City, Missouri celebrating the work of all engineers employed by the City of Kansas City, Missouri.							
Sponsors:	Lee Barnes Jr., Kevin McManus, Teresa Loar, Ryana Parks-Shaw, Melissa Robinson, Dan Fowler, Quinton Lucas, Eric Bunch, Andrea Bough, Katheryn Shields							
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. Authenticated Resolution 230182							
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result	
2/23/2023	1	Council			Ade	opted	Pass	

RESOLUTION NO. 230182

Sponsor: Councilmember Lee Barnes, Jr.

RESOLUTION - Declaring the week of February 19, 2023, as Engineer's Week in Kansas City, Missouri celebrating the work of all engineers employed by the City of Kansas City, Missouri.

WHEREAS, engineers use their scientific and technical knowledge and skills in creative and innovative ways to fulfill society's needs; and

WHEREAS, engineers face the major technological challenges of our time - from rebuilding towns devastated by natural disaster, cleaning up the environment, and assuring safe, clean, and efficient sources of energy, to designing information systems that will speed our country into the future; and

WHEREAS, engineers are encouraging our young math and science students to realize the practical power of their knowledge; and

WHEREAS, we will look more than ever to engineers and their knowledge and skills to meet the challenges of the twenty-first century; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

That the Mayor and Council hereby declare the week of February 19, 2023 as Engineer's Week in Kansas City, Missouri celebrating the work of all engineers employed by the City of Kansas City, Missouri.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution be spread upon the Minutes of the Council in testimony thereof and that a copy hereof be presented to Mame Gaye, Karine Papikian, Courtney Hawkins, Nicole

File #: 230182, Version: 1

Tauheed with the appreciation of the Mayor and Council for the dedication and hard work of our engineers.